Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Agreement to assign	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
	Ν	ame Execution	Date
Advanced Digital Broadcast	t Polska Spolka	z o.o. 07/01/2002	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name: ADVANCED DIGITAL BROADCAST, LTD.			
Street Address: 8F, S	8F, SEC. 2, 145 CHUNG SHAN NORTH ROAD		
City: TAIP	TAIPEI		
State/Country: TAIW	TAIWAN		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number	
Application Number: 11160		527	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA	A		
Fax Number: (888)259-9223			
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
Phone: 888-259-9211 X 2330			
	888-259-9211 X 2330 USPTORECEIPT@GMAIL.COM		
Correspondent Name: MATTHIAS SCHOLL Address Line 1: 14781 MEMORIAL DRIVE			
Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77079			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		LHUD-02301-UUS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Minnie Guo	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment2#page1 source=Assignment2#page2			

Zielona Góra, 25th March 2003

EXTRACT OF AGREEMENT

concluded in Zielona Góra on 30.11.2001 between

Advanced Digital Broadcast, Ltd., Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C. having its headquarters and place of business at 8F, Sec. 2., 145 Chung Shan North Road, Taipei, Taiwan, Republic of China, represented by Andrew N. Rybicki, hereafter referred to as "ADB"

and

Advanced Digital Broadcast Polska sp. z o.o. having its headquarters at Trasa Północna 16 in Zielona Góra, Poland, registered in the commercial register at a District Court in Zielona Góra with the number RHB 2284 represented by dr Janusz Szajna hereafter referred to as "ADB Polska"

Issues related to intellectual property rights are adressed by Art. 9 of the Agreement,

LUCYNA STAWIKOWSKA Certified Translator of the English Language Osiedle 1/27 DRZONKOW 66-004 Racula, tel. 0-603178743

LAW OFFICE attorney Andrzej Kosik ul. Jana III Sobieskiego 4/6 m. 5 65-071 Zielona Góra, 27/fax 3242464 NIP 929-000-98-17

/signature illegible/

Repertorium Nr 4/19/03

Jo, Lucyna STAWIKOWSKA tłumacz przysięgły języka angielskiego w Drzonkowie, poświadczam zgodność powyższego tłumaczenja z przedłożonym ni oryginatem w języku **Dolaticm** Pobrano opłatę zgodnie z taryfą (Dz. U. Nr 33, poz. 168 z 1953 r. z późn. zm.)

Drzonków, dnia 14 siepnia 2003

PATENT REEL: 021532 FRAME: 0807



Sucqua Mawiliansha Xierone Gora 14 rierpnia 2003 Certified Translator of the English Language where the original content of Art. 9 was in force between 30th November 2000 eahd230th June ZONKÓW 2002 in the form of:

LUCYNA STAWIKOWSKA

§ 9

The Parties agree that the exclusive owner of any patents, inventions and copyrights, which may be related to projects realized by ADB Polska is ADB.

ADB Polska is entitled to the right to make use, in scientific works and publications, of information gained during realization of projects commissioned by ADB.

Utilization of such information will require a prior written approval by ADB and cannot be used to gain financial profits by ADB Polska.

from the day of 1st July 2002, Art. 9 of the agreement between the Parties, according to an annex No. 1 signed between the Parties, has been changed into the form of:

§ 9

"The Parties agree, in accordance with article 11 of the 30th June 2000 Act "Inductrial Property Law" /Journal of Law, year 2001, No. 49 pos. 508/, that the ownership of patents, inventions and copyrights that may be related to projects realized by ADB Polska is entitled: to ADB in 95% and

to ADB Polska in 5%

ADB Polska is entitled to the right to make use, in scientific works and publications, of information gained during realization of projects commissioned by ADB.

Both Parties have the right and will always discuss with each other all the issues related to:

- preparing application documents to the Patent Office of the Republic of Poland and patent offices of other countries and regional treaties, including the PCT international application
- filing application on a project to the Patent Office of the Republic of Poland and patent
 offices of other countries and regional treaties in order to
 receive patent on behalf and in the favor of both Parties,
- taking part in contentious issues regarding the projects before ruling authorities of the Patent Office of the Republic of Poland and courts of law.

All costs related to the above activities are covered by ADB".



Lucipia Mauriliousleia Xielorie Goria 14 riespria 2003 I hereby declare the above conforms to the original document

25th March 2003

/signature illegible/

LAW OFFICE attorney Andrzej Kosik ul. Jana III Sobieskiego 4/6 m. 5 65-071 Zielona Góra, 27/fax 3242464 NIP 929-000-98-17

PATENT REEL: 021532 FRAME: 0808

RECORDED: 09/15/2008